Ottawa County
Community Foundation

F

Doing Good. Forever.

www.ottawaccf.org

Fall 2020

BOARD MEMBERS

Jan Preston, President

419-862-2625, Elmore

Marcia Jess, Secretary

419-898-1799, Oak Harbor

John Madison, 7reasurer

419-732-3171, Port Clinton

Arlyn Bensch
419-654-2335, Oak Harbor

Mary Coftee
419-341-7400, Port Clinton

Jim Deer
614-296-8611, Marblehead

Paul Druckenmiller
419-356-6317, Port Clinton

Tina Hablitzel
419-797-2112, Port Clhinton

Deborah Harmeyer
419-855-8381, Genoa

Jon James

419-862-2688, Graytown

Brian Koenig
419-862-5028, Elmore

Ron Overmyer

419-308-5378, Oak Harbor

David Slosser
419-797-9726, Port Clinton

Emeritus Members
John Bock, Elmore
Blair Miller, Elmore

Ottawa County
Community Foundation
306 Madison St.
Port Clinton, Ohio 43452

Office Hours: Wednesday, 12-3 p.m.

Email: info@ottawaccf.org

Website: www.ottawaccf.org

n Follow us on Facebook

Heller Named Interim Director

Ottawa County Community Foundation (OCCF) President,
Jan Preston, recently announced that Nancy Heller has been
named interim director for OCCF beginning October 1.

“Nancy holds a master’s degree in Adult Education from
The Ohio State University. She not only has extensive experience
in nonprofit management, but she has done it very successfully
at different institutions and under varying circumstances. Her
perceptive aptitude and previous work with the Foundation made it clear that she
would hit the ground running,” stated Preston. “We feel fortunate that Nancy will join
with our Board members to assist OCCF in the transition following the sudden loss of
President and founding member, Joy Roth,” noted Preston.

“I am looking forward to collaborating with OCCF’s dedicated and involved
Board members to support the mission and goals of the Foundation,” said Heller.
Nancy is a Columbus native but her Ottawa County roots run deep. Her grandparents
lived in Port Clinton and her family spent summers at their cottage at Locust Point.
Nancy now resides in Port Clinton after relocating in 2015. Welcome Nancy! We are
excited to have your help as we lay the groundwork for our next 20 years.

OVER $143,000 AWARDED AS SCHOLARSHIPS

T his year the Foundation awarded $143,486.81 in scholarships to 114 deserv-
ing students. Please join us in congratulating these deserving recipients as
they pursue their educational endeavors! Thanks to our generous donors,
more than 45 scholarship funds have been established to support graduating high
school seniors, current college students, students pursuing specific fields of study,
students from specific geographical areas and students attending specific colleges.
The earnings from these funds are granted each year as scholarships according to the
donor’s wishes.

Revolving Loan Fund Supports Small Businesses

The City of Port Clinton has established a Revolving Loan Fund (RLF) to pro-
vide financing to small businesses within the city of Port Clinton. “The Ottawa Coun-
ty Community Foundation contacted the City to see about creating the Revolving
Loan Fund,” said Port Clinton Mayor Mike Snider. “Initial funding for the project was
provided by a private donation made through the Foundation. We are thrilled to
begin our partnership with the Ottawa County Community Foundation, private do-
nors, and the RLF Board members who volunteered their time to put this together,”
Snider said.

To learn more about how to apply for a loan, contact OCCF Board member,
Jim Deer at 614-296-8611. Guidelines can be found at www.portclinton.com.




2020 SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS $143,486.81

Student
Cooper Kowal
Logan Fulkner
Connor Gillum
Alana Read
Zoe Hines
lan Mumford
Lyndsey Wasuk
Grace Hollenbeck
Joseph Byrnes
Alexandra Knauer
John Holzaepfel
Martin Perkins
Andrew Ferguson
Shelby Adkins
Nolan Weaver
Caitlin Chafee
Mattison Koskela
Zayne Manning
Samantha Tallman
Brooke Gibbons
Everett Overmyer
John Holzaepfel
Abigail Cameron
Abigail Redett
Madelyn Harris
Grace Hollenbeck
Breanna Large
Dylan Smothers
Loren Taylor
Shelby Leigh
Anna Mae Tibbels
Hailey Ranzenberger
Max Puckett
Cara Linn
Martin Perkins
Dylan Smothers
Allisa Fargo
lan Mumford
Abigail Muhleman
Lyndsey Wasuk
Grace Heilmann
Kaylee Phillips
Maxwell Brenner
Andrew Fillmore
Joseph Brenner
Hannah Roberts
Lauren Shaw
Lauren Steyer
Emma Eickert
Kyle Fitzpatrick
Dylan Smothers
Caleb Heintz
Samuel Boss
Sophia Eli
Griffin Heintz
Tyler May

Amount
$1,200.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$520.56
$520.56
$520.58
$730.22
$941.83
$941.83
$941.83
$941.83
$941.82
$941.83
$900.00
$900.00
$500.00
$2,324.10
$500.00
$754.49
$754.50
$600.00
$600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,056.39
$1,217.78
$2,000.00
$1,637.33
$1,112.11
$750.00
$400.00
$671.13
$557.24
$500.00
$556.63
$739.82
$646.52
$772.13
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$1,103.92
$1,051.26
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

HS

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
D

D

D

PIB
PIB

College

Terra State Community College

Ohio University

Ohio University

Bowling Green State University
Denison University

BGSU, Firelands

Bowling Green State University

Lorain County Community College

Miami University

Miami University

The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
Kent State University
University of Toledo

Terra State Community College

University of Cincinnati

OSU, Marion

Ohio University

University of Toledo

BGSU, Firelands

University of Toledo

The Ohio State University
Miami University

The Ohio State University
Bowling Green State University

Lorain County Community College

University of Toledo

The Ohio State University
University of Toledo

Bowling Green State University
Heidelberg University
Concordia University

Case Western Reserve University

Ashland University

The Ohio State University
The Ohio State University
Ohio University

BGSU, Firelands

Bowling Green State University
Bowling Green State University
Kent State University
Northern Michigan University
Miami University

The Ohio State University
Hillsdale College

John Carroll University

Ohio Northern University
Walsh University

University of Cincinnati

Kent State University

The Ohio State University
Lincoln College of Technology
Owens Community College
Goshen College

The Ohio State University
Wittenberg University

Fund
Benko Family Memorial
Lenore Petersen Blackburn
Lenore Petersen Blackburn
Lenore Petersen Blackburn
Lenore Petersen Blackburn
Blair
Blair
Blair
John W. Blatt-Mayor, Put-in-Bay
Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Ann Bolte Achievement
Ann Bolte Achievement
Nate Buchantz
Linda Kaiser Carsten
Catawba Isl. Vol. Fire Dept. Aux.
Coffin Memorial
Coffin Memorial
Coffin Memorial
Coffin Memorial
Coffin Memorial
Coffin Memorial
William and Frances Druckenmiller
Fraternal Order of Eagles- Redskin Bowling
Pamela Graver-Koenig Memorial
Jo Ann Hablitzel Memorial
Ron Harger Memorial
Jacob Lee "Jake" Hefflinger Memorial
Hellwig-Clements Family
Joan M. Hudak Teacher Education
lan Huffman Memorial - Woodmore Grads
Kent Johnson Family/Grandma Theo
Lester J. Klenk
Joseph J. Kristenak Memorial
Jane M. Krynock
Jane M. Krynock
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
James W. Longe
Thomas W. Maher
John & Carolyn Miller
Oak Harbor Rotary
Oak Harbor Rotary
Oak Harbor Rotary
Oak Harbor Rotary




Allison Dickman
Mason Elson

Julie Young

Tyler Webb

Kory Berhent
Katelyn Schling
Hailey Ranzenberger
Mandi Koehl
Jaxon Martinez
Hannah Moore
Caitlin Chafee
Cooper Stine
Elena Kessler
Michael Baxter
Zayne Manning
Addison Martinez
Mandi Koehl
Hailey Ranzenberger
Tyler Webb

Omar Lucero
Michaela Ferrell
Sarah Kopp
Aliyah Phillabaum
Marie Gluth
Cooper Kowal
Mattison Koskela
Samantha Sneider
Grace Heilmann
Kaylee Phillips
Bobbijo Whiteside
Hannah Witte
Noah Chance
Benjiman Gilleland
Omar Lucero
Grace Heilmann
Samantha Sneider
Sierra Robinette
Benjiman Gilleland
Matthew Dewitz
Hannah Wyble
Colin Ish

lan Mumford
Abigail Redett
Emily Wolf
Sydnee Perram
Abigail Redett
Hannah Moore
Sierra Robinette
Max Puckett
Samantha Tallman
Larisa Kerik
Madelyn Harris
Taylor Mazuchowski
Marie Gluth

Cory Lovell

Kathy Barbee
Nate Binder
Brittany Lucas

$500.00

$500.00

$584.84

$500.00

$500.00
$1,445.19

$910.00

$910.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,497.03
$1,900.00
$1,000.00
$1,655.01

$990.83

$990.82
$1,227.06

$553.27

$553.27
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$584.36
$1,327.69

$160.00
$1,999.20

$450.00

Cleveland State University
University of Toledo

Terra State Community College
Hiram College

Bowling Green State University
Owens Community College
Concordia University

BGSU, Firelands

Hiram College

Ohio University

University of Cincinnati

Baldwin Wallace University
John Carroll University

Purdue University

Ohio University

Texas A&M University

BGSU, Firelands

Concordia University

Hiram College

Bowling Green State University
Mercy College of Ohio

BGSU, Firelands

BGSU, Firelands

The Ohio State University
Terra State Community College
OSU, Marion

Cleveland State University
Kent State University

Northern Michigan University
Ohio Northern University
Bowling Green State University
Miami University

Capital University

Bowling Green State University
Kent State University
Cleveland State University
University of Cincinnati

Capital University

Ohio Northern University
BGSU, Firelands

Owens Community College
BGSU, Firelands

The Ohio State University
Youngstown State University
Ohio Northern University

The Ohio State University

Ohio University

University of Cincinnati

Case Western Reserve University

University of Toledo

Lorain County Community College

Bowling Green State University
Owens Community College
The Ohio State University
Eden Theological Seminary
Center for Nonprofit Resources
Comp TIA

Ashworth College

Jonathan T. Pope Memorial

Jonathan T. Pope Memorial

Joshua D. Priddy

Priscilla Rhiel

Richmond Fund for the Arts

Marvin and Alice D. Rohloff

Jean C. Rutan Port Clinton High School
Jean C. Rutan Port Clinton High School
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Jessica Schenk Memorial Scholar Athlete
Jessica Schenk Memorial Scholar Athlete
Jessica Schenk Memorial Scholar Athlete
Jessica Schenk Memorial Scholar Athlete
George & Lois Svhela

Jack Schiller Family

Rollie W. Sidell Memorial

Les and Barb Sprouse

Doris E. Stamm

Doris E. Stamm

Arthur Van Rensselaer

Richard and Joyce Wadsworth

Richard and Joyce Wadsworth

Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
1999-2004 Port Clinton Walleye Festival
Sue Ann Van Rensselaer Weibel Coyle
Burton D. Morgan Foundation

Burton D. Morgan Foundation

Burton D. Morgan Foundation
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Ottawa County Community Foundation

Doing Good. Forever.

P.O. Box 36
Port Clinton, Ohio 43452

Our sincere THANKS to all donors who have supported the Rapid Response effort initi-
ated in April to meet critical needs of nonprofits in the community due to COVID19.
Your generosity has made it possible for us to distribute over $18,500 to date.

You Can Make A Difference

Please consider a contribution to the OCCF Operating Fund...the one fund upon which all of our funds
depend. Even though we keep money in trust for others, we need your help with operating expenses so
that we may continue to grow in our mission of “Doing Good. Forever.”

Did you know? The new CARES Act has created incentives for donors to nonprofit organizations. If you take the
standard deduction on your tax return, you may take a one-time, above-the-line deduction of up to $300 for an
individual ($600 for married couples filing jointly) in donations to qualified charities like OCCF. This is in addition
to the standard deduction of $24,800 if filing jointly or $12,400 for an individual. If you itemize your deductions
on your tax return, you may deduct up to 100% of your adjusted gross income (AGI) in contributions to qualified

charities like OCCF. Deductions of gifts more than 100% of AGI can be rolled over for use in future years.

A Gift in Support of the OCCF Operating Fund

: Enclosed is my/our gift : $50 $100 $500 $1000 Other $

Return this form with your check payable to: Ottawa Co. Community Foundation, P.O. Box 36, Port Clinton, OH 43452
: Donations may also be made online at www.ottawaccf.org Click Donate Today

Name Email
Address
City State Zip Phone

D | prefer my donation to remain anonymous.

Thank you for supporting the Ottawa County Community Foundation so we may continue to serve our community.



