Doing Good. Forever.

www.ottawaccf.org Fall 2020

BOARD MEMBERS

Jan Preston, *President* 419-862-2625, Elmore

Marcia Jess, *Secretary* 419-898-1799, Oak Harbor

John Madison, *Treasurer* 419-732-3171, Port Clinton

Arlyn Bensch 419-654-2335, Oak Harbor

Mary Coffee 419-341-7400, Port Clinton

Jim Deer 614-296-8611, Marblehead

Paul Druckenmiller 419-356-6317, Port Clinton

Tina Hablitzel 419-797-2112, Port Clinton

> Deborah Harmeyer 419-855-8381, Genoa

Jon James 419-862-2688, Graytown

Brian Koenig 419-862-5028, Elmore

Ron Overmyer 419-308-5378, Oak Harbor

David Slosser 419-797-9726, Port Clinton

Emeritus Members John Bock, Elmore Blair Miller, Elmore

Ottawa County Community Foundation 306 Madison St. Port Clinton, Ohio 43452

Office Hours: Wednesday, 12-3 p.m. Email: info@ottawaccf.org Website: www.ottawaccf.org



Follow us on Facebook



Heller Named Interim Director

Ottawa County Community Foundation (OCCF) President, Jan Preston, recently announced that Nancy Heller has been named interim director for OCCF beginning October 1.

"Nancy holds a master's degree in Adult Education from The Ohio State University. She not only has extensive experience in nonprofit management, but she has done it very successfully at different institutions and under varying circumstances. Her

perceptive aptitude and previous work with the Foundation made it clear that she would hit the ground running," stated Preston. "We feel fortunate that Nancy will join with our Board members to assist OCCF in the transition following the sudden loss of President and founding member, Joy Roth," noted Preston.

"I am looking forward to collaborating with OCCF's dedicated and involved Board members to support the mission and goals of the Foundation," said Heller. Nancy is a Columbus native but her Ottawa County roots run deep. Her grandparents lived in Port Clinton and her family spent summers at their cottage at Locust Point. Nancy now resides in Port Clinton after relocating in 2015. Welcome Nancy! We are excited to have your help as we lay the groundwork for our next 20 years.

OVER \$143,000 AWARDED AS SCHOLARSHIPS

his year the Foundation awarded \$143,486.81 in scholarships to 114 deserving students. Please join us in congratulating these deserving recipients as they pursue their educational endeavors! Thanks to our generous donors, more than 45 scholarship funds have been established to support graduating high school seniors, current college students, students pursuing specific fields of study, students from specific geographical areas and students attending specific colleges. The earnings from these funds are granted each year as scholarships according to the donor's wishes.

Revolving Loan Fund Supports Small Businesses

The City of Port Clinton has established a Revolving Loan Fund (RLF) to provide financing to small businesses within the city of Port Clinton. "The Ottawa County Community Foundation contacted the City to see about creating the Revolving Loan Fund," said Port Clinton Mayor Mike Snider. "Initial funding for the project was provided by a private donation made through the Foundation. We are thrilled to begin our partnership with the Ottawa County Community Foundation, private donors, and the RLF Board members who volunteered their time to put this together," Snider said.

To learn more about how to apply for a loan, contact OCCF Board member, Jim Deer at 614-296-8611. Guidelines can be found at www.portclinton.com.

2020 SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS \$143,486.81

	CHOL			
Student	Amount	HS	College	Fund
Cooper Kowal	\$1,200.00		Terra State Community College	Benko Family Memorial
Logan Fulkner	\$750.00		Ohio University	Lenore Petersen Blackburn
Connor Gillum	\$750.00		Ohio University	Lenore Petersen Blackburn
Alana Read	\$750.00	PC	Bowling Green State University	Lenore Petersen Blackburn
Zoe Hines	\$750.00		Denison University	Lenore Petersen Blackburn
lan Mumford	\$520.56	D	BGSU, Firelands	Blair
Lyndsey Wasuk	\$520.56	D	Bowling Green State University	Blair
Grace Hollenbeck	\$520.58	D	Lorain County Community College	
Joseph Byrnes	\$730.22		Miami University	John W. Blatt-Mayor, Put-in-Bay
Alexandra Knauer	\$941.83	PIB	Miami University	Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
John Holzaepfel	\$941.83	D	The Ohio State University	Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Martin Perkins	\$941.83	W	The Ohio State University	Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Andrew Ferguson	\$941.83		Kent State University	Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Shelby Adkins	\$941.82	ОН	University of Toledo	Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Nolan Weaver	\$941.83	G	Terra State Community College	Mayor John W. Blatt for Grads of O.C.H.S.
Caitlin Chafee	\$900.00		University of Cincinnati	Ann Bolte Achievement
Mattison Koskela	\$900.00		OSU, Marion	Ann Bolte Achievement
Zayne Manning	\$500.00	PC	Ohio University	Nate Buchantz
Samantha Tallman	\$2,324.10	ОН	University of Toledo	Linda Kaiser Carsten
Brooke Gibbons	\$500.00	PC	BGSU, Firelands	Catawba Isl. Vol. Fire Dept. Aux.
Everett Overmyer	\$754.49	D	University of Toledo	Coffin Memorial
John Holzaepfel	\$754.50	D	The Ohio State University	Coffin Memorial
Abigail Cameron	\$600.00	D	Miami University	Coffin Memorial
Abigail Redett	\$600.00	D	The Ohio State University	Coffin Memorial
Madelyn Harris	\$500.00	D	Bowling Green State University	Coffin Memorial
Grace Hollenbeck	\$500.00	D	Lorain County Community College	Coffin Memorial
Breanna Large	\$1,056.39	ОН	University of Toledo	William and Frances Druckenmiller
Dylan Smothers	\$1,217.78	PC	The Ohio State University	Fraternal Order of Eagles- Redskin Bowling
Loren Taylor	\$2,000.00	W	University of Toledo	Pamela Graver-Koenig Memorial
Shelby Leigh	\$1,637.33	ОН	Bowling Green State University	Jo Ann Hablitzel Memorial
Anna Mae Tibbels	\$1,112.11	D	Heidelberg University	Ron Harger Memorial
Hailey Ranzenberger	\$750.00	РС	Concordia University	Jacob Lee "Jake" Hefflinger Memorial
Max Puckett	\$400.00		Case Western Reserve University	Hellwig-Clements Family
Cara Linn	\$671.13	РС	Ashland University	Joan M. Hudak Teacher Education
Martin Perkins	\$557.24	W	The Ohio State University	Ian Huffman Memorial - Woodmore Grads
Dylan Smothers	\$500.00	РС	The Ohio State University	Kent Johnson Family/Grandma Theo
Allisa Fargo	\$556.63		Ohio University	Lester J. Klenk
lan Mumford	\$739.82	D	BGSU, Firelands	Joseph J. Kristenak Memorial
Abigail Muhleman	\$646.52	D	Bowling Green State University	Jane M. Krynock
Lyndsey Wasuk	\$772.13	D	Bowling Green State University	Jane M. Krynock
Grace Heilmann	\$3,500.00	РС	Kent State University	James W. Longe
Kaylee Phillips	\$3,500.00		Northern Michigan University	James W. Longe
Maxwell Brenner	\$3,500.00		Miami University	James W. Longe
Andrew Fillmore	\$3,500.00		The Ohio State University	James W. Longe
Joseph Brenner	\$3,500.00		Hillsdale College	James W. Longe
Hannah Roberts	\$3,500.00		John Carroll University	James W. Longe
Lauren Shaw	\$3,500.00		Ohio Northern University	James W. Longe
Lauren Steyer	\$3,500.00		Walsh University	James W. Longe
Emma Eickert	\$3,500.00		University of Cincinnati	James W. Longe
Kyle Fitzpatrick	\$3,500.00		Kent State University	James W. Longe
Dylan Smothers	\$1,103.92		The Ohio State University	Thomas W. Maher
Caleb Heintz	\$1,051.26		Lincoln College of Technology	John & Carolyn Miller
Samuel Boss	\$1,000.00		Owens Community College	Oak Harbor Rotary
Sophia Eli	\$1,000.00		Goshen College	Oak Harbor Rotary
Griffin Heintz	\$1,000.00		The Ohio State University	Oak Harbor Rotary
Tyler May	\$1,000.00		Wittenberg University	Oak Harbor Rotary
i yici iviay	ψ1,000.00	OH	wittenberg Onliversity	Oak Harbor Rolary

			<u> </u>	
Allison Dickman	\$500.00	PC	Cleveland State University	Jonathan T. Pope Memorial
Mason Elson	\$500.00	PC	University of Toledo	Jonathan T. Pope Memorial
Julie Young	\$584.84	OH	Terra State Community College	Joshua D. Priddy
Tyler Webb	\$500.00	PC	Hiram College	Priscilla Rhiel
Kory Berhent	\$500.00	D	Bowling Green State University	Richmond Fund for the Arts
Katelyn Schling	\$1,445.19	ОН	Owens Community College	Marvin and Alice D. Rohloff
Hailey Ranzenberger	\$910.00	PC	Concordia University	Jean C. Rutan Port Clinton High School
Mandi Koehl	\$910.00	PC	BGSU, Firelands	Jean C. Rutan Port Clinton High School
Jaxon Martinez	\$2,000.00	PC	Hiram College	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Hannah Moore	\$2,000.00	PC	Ohio University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Caitlin Chafee	\$2,000.00	PC	University of Cincinnati	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Cooper Stine	\$2,000.00	PC	Baldwin Wallace University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Elena Kessler	\$2,000.00	PC	John Carroll University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Michael Baxter	\$2,000.00	PC	Purdue University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Zayne Manning	\$2,000.00	PC	Ohio University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Addison Martinez	\$1,000.00	PC	Texas A&M University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Mandi Koehl	\$1,000.00	PC	BGSU, Firelands	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Hailey Ranzenberger	\$1,000.00	PC	Concordia University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Tyler Webb	\$1,000.00	PC	Hiram College	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Omar Lucero	\$1,000.00	PC	Bowling Green State University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Michaela Ferrell	\$1,000.00	PC	Mercy College of Ohio	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Sarah Kopp	\$1,000.00	РС	BGSU, Firelands	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Aliyah Phillabaum	\$1,000.00	PC	BGSU, Firelands	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Marie Gluth	\$1,000.00	PC	The Ohio State University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Cooper Kowal	\$1,000.00	PC	Terra State Community College	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Mattison Koskela	\$1,000.00	PC	OSU, Marion	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Samantha Sneider	\$1,000.00	PC	Cleveland State University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Grace Heilmann	\$1,000.00	PC	Kent State University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Kaylee Phillips	\$1,000.00	РС	Northern Michigan University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Bobbijo Whiteside	\$1,000.00	РС	Ohio Northern University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Hannah Witte	\$1,000.00	РС	Bowling Green State University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Noah Chance	\$1,000.00	PC	Miami University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Benjiman Gilleland	\$1,000.00	РС	Capital University	Peter B. Rutan and Jean C. Rutan
Omar Lucero	\$3,000.00	PC	Bowling Green State University	Jessica Schenk Memorial Scholar Athlete
Grace Heilmann	\$2,000.00	PC	Kent State University	Jessica Schenk Memorial Scholar Athlete
Samantha Sneider	\$2,000.00	PC	Cleveland State University	Jessica Schenk Memorial Scholar Athlete
Sierra Robinette	\$2,000.00	PC	University of Cincinnati	Jessica Schenk Memorial Scholar Athlete
Benjiman Gilleland	\$1,497.03	PC	Capital University	George & Lois Svhela
Matthew Dewitz	\$1,900.00	ОН	Ohio Northern University	Jack Schiller Family
Hannah Wyble	\$1,000.00	ОН	BGSU, Firelands	Rollie W. Sidell Memorial
Colin Ish	\$1,655.01	ОН	Owens Community College	Les and Barb Sprouse
lan Mumford	\$990.83	D	BGSU, Firelands	Doris E. Stamm
Abigail Redett	\$990.82	D	The Ohio State University	Doris E. Stamm
Emily Wolf	\$1,227.06	ОН	Youngstown State University	Arthur Van Rensselaer
Sydnee Perram	\$553.27	D	Ohio Northern University	Richard and Joyce Wadsworth
Abigail Redett	\$553.27	D	The Ohio State University	Richard and Joyce Wadsworth
Hannah Moore	\$1,000.00	PC	Ohio University	Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Sierra Robinette	\$1,000.00	PC	University of Cincinnati	Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Max Puckett	\$1,000.00	ОН	Case Western Reserve University	Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Samantha Tallman	\$1,000.00	ОН	University of Toledo	Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Larisa Kerik	\$1,000.00	D	Lorain County Community College	Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Madelyn Harris	\$1,000.00	D	Bowling Green State University	Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Taylor Mazuchowski	\$1,000.00	G	Owens Community College	Judge Donald & Faith Wargowsky
Marie Gluth	\$584.36	PC	The Ohio State University	1999-2004 Port Clinton Walleye Festival
Cory Lovell	\$1,327.69	-	Eden Theological Seminary	Sue Ann Van Rensselaer Weibel Coyle
Kathy Barbee	\$160.00	_	Center for Nonprofit Resources	Burton D. Morgan Foundation
Nate Binder	\$1,999.20	_	Comp TIA	Burton D. Morgan Foundation
Brittany Lucas	\$450.00	-	Ashworth College	Burton D. Morgan Foundation
- -			-	-



P.O. Box 36 Port Clinton, Ohio 43452 NON-PROFIT ORG
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
Port Clinton, Ohio
PERMIT NO. 118

Our sincere THANKS to all donors who have supported the Rapid Response effort initiated in April to meet critical needs of nonprofits in the community due to COVID19. Your generosity has made it possible for us to distribute over \$18,500 to date.

You Can Make A Difference

Please consider a contribution to the OCCF Operating Fund...the one fund upon which all of our funds depend. Even though we keep money in trust for others, we need your help with operating expenses so that we may continue to grow in our mission of "Doing Good. Forever."

Did you know? The new CARES Act has created incentives for donors to nonprofit organizations. **If you take the standard deduction on your tax return,** you may take a one-time, above-the-line deduction of up to \$300 for an individual (\$600 for married couples filing jointly) in donations to qualified charities like OCCF. This is in addition to the standard deduction of \$24,800 if filing jointly or \$12,400 for an individual. **If you itemize your deductions on your tax return,** you may deduct up to 100% of your adjusted gross income (AGI) in contributions to qualified charities like OCCF. Deductions of gifts more than 100% of AGI can be rolled over for use in future years.

	A Ght in Su	pport of the O	CCF Operating	g rund	
Enclosed is my/our gift :	\$50	\$100	\$500 _	\$1000	Other \$_
Return this form with your check pa Donations may also be made online	•	-		36, Port Clinton, OF	I 43452
Name				Email	
Address					
City	State	Zip	Phone		